SECOND AMENDMENT TO

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #483-M1111

El Dorado County Air Quality Management District and Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District Memorandum of Understanding

THIS AGREEMENT is made between the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District (EDCAQMD) and the Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District (SMAQMD), referred to collectively as the "Parties";

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the EDCAQMD Board of Directors approved Agreement for Services #483-M1111 (SMAQMD Contract No. MOU E2011013), a Memorandum of Understanding with the SMAQMD on April 26, 2011;

WHEREAS, the SMAQMD Board of Directors approved said Agreement on May 26, 2011;

WHEREAS, the Parties intended for billable services to occur following approval of both Boards of Directors;

NOW, THEREFORE, Agreement for Services #483-M1111 (SMAQMD Contract No. MOU E2011013) is amended as follows:

ARTICLE II

Term: This Agreement is effective upon final approval of the Board of Directors of the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District and the Board of Directors of the Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District, which is May 26, 2011. All services rendered after May 26, 2011 may be billed to EDCAQMD. This Agreement expires on May 26, 2014.

ARTICLE X

Notice to Parties: All notices to be given by the parties hereto will be in writing and served by depositing same in the United States Post Office, postage prepaid and return receipt requested.

Notices to EDCAQMD will be addressed as follows:

County of El Dorado
Air Quality Management District
ATTN: Dave Johnston, Air Pollution Control Officer

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

or to other such locations as EDCAQMD directs.

Notices to SMAQMD will be addressed as follows:

Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District ATTN: Larry Greene, Executive Director/APCO 777 12th Street, 3rd Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

or to other such locations as SMAQMD directs.

ARTICLE XVII

Administrator: The EDCAQMD employee with responsibility for administering this Agreement is Dave Johnston, Air Pollution Control Officer or successor.

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

Dave Johnston

Air Pollution Control Officer

El Dorado County Air Quality Management District

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates indicated below, the latest of which shall be deemed to be the effective date of this Amendment.

El Dorado	County Air Quality Management District
	Dated:
8.	By:
	Board of Directors El Dorado County Air Quality Management District
ATTEST: Suzanne All de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	k .
By: Deputy Clerk	Dated:
Sacramento Met	ropolitan Air Quality Management District
By:	Dated:
Larry Greene Air Pollution Control Off	
Reviewed by:	
Katherine Pittard District Counsel	